502022547 08/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Kenneth L. Ratzlaff | 08/10/2012 |
| Robert W. Young | 08/10/2012 |
| Geroge R. Fullen Jr. | 08/02/2012 |
| Stephen C. Fowler | 08/10/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | University of Kansas |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 245 Strong Hall, 1450 Jayhawk Boulevard |
| City: | Lawrence |
| State/Country: | KANSAS |
| Postal Code: | 66045 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13468302 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013281707 Phone: (801) 533-9800

Email: jstringham@wnlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John C. Stringham Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16994.97.1.1 NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John C. Stringham

REEL: 028774 FRAME: 0008

Total Attachments: 6

source=16994.97.1.1 - Assignment#page1.tif

source=16994.97.1.1 - Assignment#page2.tif

source=16994.97.1.1 - Assignment#page3.tif

source=16994.97.1.1 - Assignment#page4.tif

source=16994.97.1.1 - Assignment#page5.tif

source=16994.97.1.1 - Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 028774 FRAME: 0009

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION Docket: 16994.97.1.1

WORKMAN NYDEGGER 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 (801) 328-1707 - Facsimile

ASSIGNMENT

We,

- (1) Kenneth L. Ratzlaff 2911 Schwarz Rd. Lawrence, Kansas 66049
- (2) Robert W. Young 2905 Kensington Road Lawrence, Kansas 66046
- (3) George R. Fullen, Jr. 6302 West Alder Avenue Littleton, Colorado 80128
- (4) Stephen C. Fowler 1646 Alabama St. Lawrence, Kansas 66044

have invented a method and apparatus entitled MODULAR FORCE SENSOR SYSTEM, DEVICE, AND METHOD FOR BEHAVIORAL MEASUREMENT hereinafter called the "invention".

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application executed heretofore and now identified as File No. 16994.97.1.1 of the law firm of Workman Nydegger, 1000 Eagle Gate Tower, 60 East South Temple, Salt Lake City, Utah

PATENT REEL: 028774 FRAME: 0010

PATENT APPLICATION Docket: 16994.97,1.1

84111, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 13/468,302 on

May 10, 2012.

The Assignee, the University of Kansas, an institution of higher education in the State of

Kansas, having a principal place of business at 245 Strong Hall, 1450 Jayhawk Boulevard,

Lawrence, Kansas 66045, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to

us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we HEREBY

ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United

States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications which may be filed in countries foreign to the

United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign

countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of

the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their

patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the

owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all

lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make

this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the

following:

3784094 1

PATENT REEL: 028774 FRAME: 0011

PATENT APPLICATION Docket: 16994.97,1.1

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Dated this 10 day of Avg, 2012.

STATE OF Kansas) : ss. COUNTY OF Douglas)

On August 10, 2012, before me personally appeared Kenneth L. Ratzlaff known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas

Residing at Lourence

My Commission Expires: August 26, 2013 Dated this day of August 2012.

Robert W. Young

STATE OF Kansas)

: ss.

COUNTY OF Daylas)

On August 10 , 2012, before me personally appeared Robert W. Young, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas | NOTARY PUBLIC |

Residing at Lawrena | K S

My Commission Expires:

Ayut 26, 2013

Dated this $\frac{2}{5}$ day of $\frac{40055}{5}$

STATE OF COLORD): ss. COUNTY OF JUISON)

On Avavit 2nd, 2012, before me personally appeared George R. Fullen, Jr., known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at

My Commission Expires: 02/04/2014



3784094_1

| Dated this 10 day of a | voust 2012. |
|------------------------|-------------|
|------------------------|-------------|

Stephen C. Fowler

STATE OF Kargas) : ss. COUNTY OF Daylas)

On August 10, 2012, before me personally appeared Stephen C. Fowler, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas ELIZABETH M. CHRISTIAN My Appt. Exp. 8-26-13

NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at Lournee K5

My Commission Expires:

Myust 26,2013

3784094_1

RECORDED: 08/13/2012